-	 			
5		115	S	LU
J	J	05		

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	<u>.</u>
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	ly

500276290425

08/24/15--01035--010 \*\*78.75

15 DEC 16 PH 12: 42 MALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

DEC 1 7 2015

Y SULKER

= C - d = 2 - 2( stor

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Transport for Christ, Inc.

Name of Corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

4

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", or "Certificate of Status" and check are submitted to register the above referenced not for profit corporation to conduct its affairs in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Robert A. Stermer, Attorney			
N	ame of Person	<u></u>	
F	`irm/Company		
7480 SW Highway 200	<u> </u>	<del></del>	
	Address		
Ocala, FL 34476			
City/S	State and Zip Code	,	····
sv1@atlantic.net			
E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annua	l report notific	ation)
For further information concerning this matter	r, please call:		
Robert A. Stermer	352 at ( )	861-0447	
Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Te	lephone Number
MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Registration Division of C Clifton Build	Corporations ling ive Center Circle
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	;		
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee ■\$78.75 Filing Fee	& 🗆\$78.751	Filing Fee &	□ \$87.50 Filing F

00 Filing Fee ■\$78.75 Filing Fee & □\$78.75 Filing Fee & □\$ Certificate of Status Certified Copy

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy Ì.



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 27, 2015

ROBERT A STERMER 7480 SW HIGHWAY 200 OCALA, FL 34476 US

SUBJECT: TRANSPORT FOR CHRIST, INC Ref. Number: W15000056970

We have received your document for TRANSPORT FOR CHRIST, INC and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Yasemin Y Sulker Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 415A00018113

3528610494

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

#### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE POLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

(11 name unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)         2.       Pennsylvania (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)       3.         4.       03/23/1989       5.         9.       (Date of Incorporation)       5.         1.       (Date of duration, if other than perpetual)         1.       (Date of Incorporation)         6.       N/A (Date first conducted affairs in Florida if prior to registration. See sections 617, 1501 & 517, 1502, F.S. to determine penalty liability.)         7.       1525 River Road, Marietta, PA 17547         (Principal office address)       11         PO Box 117, Marietta, PA 17547       11         (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carded out in the state of Florida)       5.         9.       Name:       Robert A. Stermer         Name:       Robert A. Stermer       7480 SW Highway 200	(*************************************	1.		
(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) (FEI number, if applicable) (03/23/1989 5. perpetual (Date of lucorporation) (Date of duration, if other than perpetual) 6. N/A (Date first conducted affairs in Florida if prior to registration. See sections 617.1501 & 517.1502. F.S. to determine penalty liability) 7. <u>1525 River Road, Marietta, PA 17547</u> (Principal office address) PO Box 117, Marietta, PA 17547 (Current mailing address, if different) 8. relig:ous organization (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida) 9. Name and <u>street address</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) Name: Robert A. Stermer Office Address: 7480 SW Highway 200	(11 name unav	allable in Florida, enter alternate corporate n	ame adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flo	orida)
(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) (FEI number, if applicable) (03/23/1989	2. Pennsylvania	1	3. 38-2013299	
(Date of Incorporation)       (Date of duration, if other than perpetual)         6.       N/A (Date first conducted affairs in Florida if prior to registration. See sections 617.1301 & 517.1302, F.S. to determine penalty liability.)         7.       1525 River Road, Marietta, PA 17547 (Principal office address)         PO Box 117, Marietta, PA 17547       11         8.       religious organization (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)       55         9.       Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)       7480 SW Highway 200		antry under the law of which it is incorporated		
6. N/A (Date first conducted affairs in Florida if prior to registration. See sections 617.1501 & 517.1502, F.S. to determine penalty liability.) 7. 1525 River Road, Marietta, PA 17547 (Principal office address) PO Box 117, Marietta, PA 17547 (Current mailing address, if different) 8. religious organization (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida) 9. Name and <u>street address</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) Name: Robert A. Stermer Office Address: 7480 SW Highway 200			5. perpetual	
<ul> <li>One first conducted affairs in Florida if prior to registration. See sections 617, 1501 &amp; 517, 1502, F.S. to determine penalty liability.)</li> <li>7. 1525 River Road, Marietta, PA 17547</li></ul>	. (1	Date of Incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)	
7.       1525 River Road, Marietta, PA 17547         (Principal office address)         PO Box 117, Marietta, PA 17547         (Current mailing address, if different)         S         (Current mailing address, if different)         S         (Po Box 117, Marietta, PA 17547         (Current mailing address, if different)         S         S         S         S         S         S         Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)         Name:         Name:         Name:         Office Address:         7480 SW Highway 200	0.			
(Principal office address) PO Box 117, Marietta, PA 17547 (Current mailing address, if different) 8. religious organization 9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Name: Robert A. Stermer Office Address: 7480 SW Highway 200	(Date first cond	ducted affairs in Florida if prior to registration.	See sections 617.1501 & 517.1502, F.S. to determine penal.	ty liability)
(Principal office address) PO Box 117, Marietta, PA 17547 (Current mailing address, if different) 8. religious organization 9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Name: Robert A. Stermer Office Address: 7480 SW Highway 200	7. 1525 River Ro	oad, Marietta, PA 17547		
(Current mailing address, if different)	•••		pal office address)	
(Current mailing address, if different)	PO Box 117, 2	Marietta, PA 17547		the of
(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)         9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)         Name:         Robert A. Stermer         Office Address:		(Current maili	ing address, if different)	
(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)         9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)         Name:         Robert A. Stermer         Office Address:				<b>5</b> 0
(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)         9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)         Name:         Robert A. Stermer         Office Address:	g religious orga	nization		HE CON
9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)          Name:       Robert A. Stermer         Office Address:       7480 SW Highway 200	(Purpose(s) of	corporation authorized in home state or coun	itry to be carried out in the state of Florida)	( ) .
Office Address: 750 BW Highway 200	0.27			F71
Office Address: 750 BW Highway 200	<ol> <li>Name and <u>str</u></li> </ol>	reet address of Florida registered agent: (	(P.O. Box <b>NOT</b> acceptable)	
Office Address: 750 BW Highway 200		Pohert & Stormer		
Office Address: 750 BW Highway 200	Name:			S. F.
	Office Address:	7480 SW Highway 200		<u>s</u> 0
Ocala, Florida,		Ocala	Florida <sup>34476</sup>	

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Is registered agent's acceptance. Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place itesignated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

1222 (Registered agent's signature) 1

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

p.2

•				
			• .	1. A A
	•	•	4	•2

12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors		
A. DIRECTORS		
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED		
Address:		
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED Vice Chairman:		
Address:		
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED		
Director:		
Address:		
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED		
Address:		
	<u> </u>	
B. OFFICERS	5 DE	• .
President:	<u> </u>	5 m 272
Address:		Friday State
·	<u> </u>	C
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED /ice President:		
Address:		
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED		
\ddress:		
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED		
Address:	,, _,, _	
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application disting additional of	officers and/or directors.	
Bis Chairman, Vce Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 o	f the emploration	
TAMES A. BERMAR. (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)		

: |

•

## TRANSPORT FOR CHRIST - BOARD OF DIRECTORS 2015

Έ.

• •

•

Kreigh Spahr, <i>Chairman</i> Program Manager, Cuyahoga Community College Truck Drivin 23555 Euclid Avenue, Euclid, OH 44117 216-513-4290 <u>kspahr@accaa.org</u> Sam Smith, Vice Chairman Owner, Knoxville West TA Travel Plaza	g Academy	
1201 Ryan Place, Knoxville, TN 37919 865-384-8538 (cell) 865-531-7676 (T/S) smith.semuel@live.com		
Jim Germak, Secretary/Treasurer President, Jagtrux, Inc. P.O. Box 69, 1435 River Road, Marietta, PA 17547 717-426-0195 jgermak@jagtrux.com		
Mike Hinderliter Retired Vice President of Sales & Marketing, TA Travel Plazas 310 Morewood Parkway, Rocky River, OH 44116 440-895-0630 mikehinderliter@gmail.com		,
John Kay, Canadian Board Representative to the International Regional Sales Director, Allison Corporation R 5 # 64-	Board	
Lombardy, ON KOG 1L0, Canada 416-628-1021 <u>Rideau2010@yahoo.com</u>		_
Jim Reeb President, St. Onge's Institute P.O. Box 148, Hershey, PA 17033-0148 717-422-2080 jreeb@instonge.org		15 OEC I
Bob Thompson (1st, 08/2018) Owner, Perkins Restaurant, Harrisburg, PA 6450 Gallop Road, Harrisburg, PA 17111-6878 717-657-1601 <u>MrRBT@msn.com</u>		6 PH D
Craig Zeerip Owner, T & M, inc. 4201 Lincoln Rd, Holland, MI 49423 269-751-8050 <u>craig@teddystransport.com</u>		<b>£</b> 3
Non-voting members:		
Dennis Finnamore Director of Canadian Ministries, Transport For Christ 6242 Rt. 105 – Lower Brighton, ON, E7P 1B3 Canada 506-375-4841 dlf@xplornet.com		
W. Murray Scott Director of Overseas Ministries, Transport For Christ 1694 Centre Road, Hamilton, ON L8N 2Z7, Canada 905-659-2614 am.scott@yahoo.com	,	
Rev Kevin Scott Assistant Director of Overseas Ministries, Transport For Christ 1694 Centre Road, Hamilton, ON L8N 2Z7, Canada 905-659-2614		
overseasministries@gmail.com	the state of the second s	Providence and the

EXHIBIT "A"

• •

- - - ------

Scott A. Weidner President & CEO, Transport For Christ, Inc. 1525 River Road, Marietta, PA 17547 (717) 426-9977, ext. 102 scottw@transportforchrist.org

.

.

15 DEC 16 PH 12: 43 AHASSEE, FLORIDA 

. . . .

----

### COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

#### DEPARTMENT OF STATE

#### 10/26/2015

#### TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT,

#### TRANSPORT FOR CHRIST, INC.

is duly registered as a Pennsylvania Non-Profit (Non Stock) under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and remains subsisting so far as the records of this office show, as of the date herein.

1 DO FURTHER CERTIFY THAT this Subsistence Certificate shall not imply that all fees, taxes and penalties owed to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania are paid.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written

. · .

Secretary of the commonwealth

Certification Number: TSC151026110824-1

Verify this certificate online at http://www.corporations.pa.gov/ordors/verify.aspx

# COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

. . . . .

## DEPARTMENT OF STATE

#### 10/26/2015

#### TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT,

TRANSPORT FOR CHRIST, INC.

is duly registered as a Pennsylvania Non-Profit (Non Stock) under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and remains subsisting so far as the records of this office show, as of the date herein.

1 DO FURTHER CERTIFY THAT this Subsistence Certificate shall not imply that all fees, taxes and penalties owed to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania are paid.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereanto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written

÷. . x . L &

Secretary of the commonwealth

Certification Number; TSC151026110824-1

Verify this certificate online at http://www.corporations.pa.gov/ordors/vorify.aspx